
AAW PROGRAMME for 2024


AAW meets at 2pm on the fourth Tuesday of the month at Saint Stephen’s Church 
hall, 64 Park St, Ashburton, unless otherwise stated. 
Subs are $20, plus optional Circle Magazine $10. Please pay direct: Ashburton 
AAW 02 1268 0100111 00


Tuesday January 23  
Chapel service and catered afternoon tea


Sunday February 11 AAW commissioning 
10am in the service at St Stephen’s. 


Tuesday February 27 
BBQ 5pm at the Ashburton Domain, weather permitting.  
Salads provided.  
Members provide own meat for BBQ, chair, plate, cutlery. 


Thursday March 28 (no meeting March 26) 
2pm Seniors’ Easter Communion at St Stephen’s 
AAW host afternoon tea. 


Tuesday April 23  
Speaker: 		 Fiona Giles, Hospice Mid Canterbury. 


Tuesday May 28 
Speaker: 		 Daphne Hinton, CanBead Charitable Trust 
All: Please bring old necklaces and beads to donate to CanBead. 


Tuesday June 25 
Speaker:	 Struan Duthie: Where counselling and spirituality meet. 


Tuesday July 23 Mid-Winter Lunch - venue to be advised

Tuesday August 27  

Speaker: 	 Bronwyn Tucker, Anglican Mission

Tuesday Sept 24 Hospitality Day  

Speaker:	 Anna Arrowsmith  
Tuesday Oct 22 Chapel service and AGM 
Tuesday Nov 26:	 Christmas Lunch - venue to be advised  

Please bring an item for foodbank. 

Thursday December 19  

2pm Seniors’ Christmas Communion at St Stephen’s 
AAW host afternoon tea. 


 


